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Overview

University
President

51001 9001

RESEARCH
Professor Exec Svc

Vice President
64230 9001

OFFICE OF
RESEARCH

DEVELOPMENT
Dir, Admin Svcs

63830 9250A 012

VP OFFICE

RESEARCH
COMMUNICATIONS°

Prgm Dir, Media, Comm &
Mrktg

Dir, Rsrch Comm
64543 9253M 09

HIGH PERFORMANCE
MATERIALS INSTITUTE

Dir & Prof*¹
54503 9001

FL CTR FOR
READING RSRCH

Dir & Prof*
52416 9001

COASTAL &
MARINE LAB
Dir & Prof*
82800 9001

FLORIDA CLIMATE
INSTITUTE

Co-Dirs & Prof**
52161 9001
52240 9001

NATIONAL HIGH
MAGNETIC FIELD LAB

Dir & Rsrch Fac III*
82269 9082

CTR FOR ADVANCED
POWER SYSTEMS
Dir & Fac Admin*

81313 9199

FSU RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Dir, Admin Svcs*
70023 9250A 012

LAB ANIMAL
RESOURCES*

Dir, Sci & Rsrch
63276 9250R 012

CENTERS

University Comm
Spec

Rsrch Media &
Content Spec

80770 9407 06

CLINICAL RESEARCH
Rsrch Fac III*

Chief Clinical Rsrch
Officer

82827 9082

Prgm Dir, Adv
Dir of Strategy &

Recognition
82843 9253G 010

LEGAL STAFF
Assoc General

Counsel+
80708 9306 011
83997 9306 011

Sr Rsrch Assoc
82118 9165

Special Asst
81054 9217 010

RISE
Prgm Dir, Sci &

Rsrch*
Dir of RISE

 83850 9253R 09

Prgm Dir, Admin
Svcs*

81620 9253A 09

Rsrch Coord
RDC Strategic Rsch

Adv
64221 9389 06

Instr Designer
Chief Rsrch Instr Des

81535 9319 07

Chart Last Updated 1/2026
* See separate chart for detailed reporting structure
¹ Directly reports to 56757, Professor, Industrial & Manufacturing Eng
² Directly reports to 82672, Chief Technology Officer
** Directly reports to 54571, Dean & Prof, Coll Arts & Sciences; Directly reports to 56497, EOAS
° Directly reports to 51090, Asst VP Univ Communications
+ Directly reports to 54244, Deputy General Counsel
³ Directly reports to 81799, Chief Legislative Officer

Prgm Dir, Adv*
Chief Business &
Industry Liason

83069 9253G 010

BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

Prgm Dir, Admin Svcs
Dir of Rsrch Admin Svcs

81534 9253A 09

Prgm Dir, Tech Svcs
Res Admin Software Suppt

Dir
82588 9253T 010

Dir, Admin Svcs
Sr Dir, Commercialization

81729 9250A 012

RSCH ADMIN &
FINANCE
Assoc VP

81893 9240 014

SPONSORED RESEARCH
ADMIN*

Dir, Admin Svcs
Sr Dir, Spons Res Admin

62836 9250A 012

Bus Sys Analyst
82845 9479 07

Assoc VP
AVP for SPI*

62821 9240 014

Prgm Coord
84105 9254 06

OFFICE OF
COMMERCIALIZATION*

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY
SOLUTIONS

Prgm Mgr, Sci & Rsch
Rsrch Security Analyst

81076 9255R 07
Rsrch Integrity Analyst

84485 9255R 07

IGNITE
Prgm Dir, Admin Svcs

84160 9253A 09

STRAT RSRCH ADV
Prgm Dir, Sci & Rsrch

Adv
84236 9253R 09

Prgm Dir, Admin Svcs
IP & Contract Comp

Prgm
81730 9253A 09

Asst Dir, Admin Svsc
Rsrch Adv & Mentor
81333 9252A 08

Rsrch Coord
Faculty Rsrch Dev

Coord
83154 9389 06

Rsrch Dev Coord II
82942 9389 06

Rsrch Coord
Rsrch Devlpt Coord
62145 9389 06
83959 9389 06

Prgm Dir, Sci &
Rsrch*

Dir, Human Subjects
Protection

70215 9253R 09

Prgm Dir, Facil & Grnds
Svcs

IRCB Building Director
84424 9253F 09

RAS Sr Grants
Spec

84440 9503 06
84441 9503 06

HEALTH RSRCH
CONNECTIONS

Dir & Rsrch Fac II*
84283 9081

ORTO
Prgm Dir, Tech Svcs²

IT Director
62626 9253T 010

Sr Admin Spec, HR
81797 9224 07
Business Mgr

83201 9459 07

Exec Asst
64289 0715 06

RSCH BUSINESS
STRAT & OPS
Assistant VP*

81295 9241 013

Sr Acctg Spec
64687 9220 07

Acctg Spec
84320 9218 05

RAS Sr Grants Spec
84439 9503 06

Business Analyst
84566 9226 07

Professor
Emeritus Dir

of NHMFL
55186 9001Admin Spec,

Business Ops
80832 9225 06

FEDERAL RELATIONS
Dir, Admin Svcs³

81314 9250A 012

InSPIRE
Rsrch Fac III

Exec Dir
84438 9082

Prgm Dir, Admin Svcs
Agrmts & Complaince

Prgm Dir
84666 9253A 09

Sr Rsrch Assoc
84334 9165
84774 9165

Sr Admin Spec
84179 9224 07

Prgm Dir, Media,
Comm & Mrktg

InSPIRE, Mrkting &
Comm Dir

84259 9253M 09

Prgm Dir, Media,
Comm & Mrktg

Comm Rel &
Partnership Eng

84321 9253M 09

Prgm Mgr, Sci &
Rsrch*

InSPIRE Rsch Admin
Mgr

84432 9255R 07

Prgm Mgr, Media &
Comm

Ignite Comm & Mrkt
Mgr

84161 9255M 07
Sci Rsrch Spec
Ignite Lab Mgr

84190 9300 08

Prgm Coord
84374 9254 06

RSCH ADMIN
Assoc VP

84793 9420 014

Prgm Mgr, Sci &
Rsch*

Exempt Determination
Officer

83703 9255R 07

Admin Spec
84772 9225 06


